INVESTOR PRESENTATION
Q1 2024
DISCLAIMER
2
This presentation includes “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ from
expectations, estimates and projections and, consequently, readers should not rely on these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Words such as “goal” “expect,” “target,” “assume,”
“estimate,” “project,” “budget,” “forecast,” “anticipate,” “intend,” “plan,” “may,” “will,” “could,” “should,” “believe,” “predicts,” “potential,” “continue,” and similar expressions are intended to identify such
forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements involve significant risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from expected results, including, among other

Of Subordinate B Note
 60% of the Subordinate
B note is financed
through a repurchase
agreement.
 The remaining 40% of
the Subordinate B note
is equity.
 1.5x Recourse Leverage.
(1) The hypothetical diagram below shows the typical structure of our securitization transactions.
Chimera has created term-funding through securitization (1)
CONSOLIDATED LOAN SECURITIZATIONS
18
Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change.
VINTAGE DEAL TOTAL SOLD RETAINED TOTAL SOLD RETAINED Outstanding Bonds Sold Underlying Collateral FIRST CALL DATE
2023 CIM 2023-I2 238,530 202,750 35,780 218,544 182,764 35,780 6.71% 7.18% Jul-26
2023 CIM 2023-R4 393,997 343,368 50,629 363,398 312,756 50,629 5.03% 5.75% Apr-28
2023 CIM 2023-NR2 66,661 48,328 18,333 57,822 40,649 17,173 6.00% 5.20% Apr-24
2023 CIM 2023-R3 450,834 394,479 56,355 413,891 357,473 56,355 4.50% 5.59% Apr-25
2023 CIM 2023-I1 236,161 205,578 30,583 214,076 183,493 30,583 6.36% 7.43% Apr-26
2023 CIM 2023-R2 447,384 364,841 82,543 401,938 319,383 82,543 5.50% 6.28% Mar-28
2023 CIM 2023-NR1 134,016 97,161 36,855 107,823 71,186 36,637 6.00% 6.09% Currently Callable
2023 CIM 2023-R1 585,718 512,503 73,215 518,191 445,094 73,062 5.40% 6.32% Jan-25
2022 CIM 2022-NR1 144,912 105,061 39,851 125,555 87,217 38,339 3.68% 4.88% Currently Callable
2022 CIM 2022-R3 369,891 327,168 42,723 316,032 273,300 42,721 4.55% 5.42% Sep-27
2022 CIM 2022-I1 219,442 122,997 96,445 195,459 99,014 96,445 4.35% 4.70% Jun-24
2022 CIM 2022-R2 508,202 440,865 67,337 427,842 360,750 67,092 3.81% 4.75% May-27
2022 CIM 2022-R1 328,226 294,090 34,136 262,925 228,651 34,115 3.05% 4.57% Feb-27
2021 CIM 2021-NR4 167,596 125,747 41,849 116,934 73,241 43,694 2.82% 5.72% Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R6 353,797 336,284 17,513 220,241 202,728 17,513 1.63% 5.71% Sep-26
2021 CIM 2021-R5 450,396 382,836 67,560 344,376 277,263 67,113 2.00% 5.67% Aug-24
2021 CIM 2021-R4 545,684 463,831 81,853 353,260 271,438 81,818 2.00% 6.74% Jun-24
2021 CIM 2021-R3 859,735 730,775 128,960 511,845 382,714 128,960 1.95% 6.78% Apr-25
2021 CIM 2021-NR3 117,373 82,161 35,212 65,186 26,708 38,478 2.57% 6.85% Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R2 1,497,213 1,272,631 224,582 815,659 589,957 224,582 2.07% 7.04% Mar-25
2021 CIM 2021-NR2 240,425 180,318 60,107 140,865 70,038 70,827 2.57% 7.13% Currently Callable
2021 CIM 2021-R1 2,098,584 1,783,797 314,787 1,179,694 862,918 314,787 1.94% 7.36% Feb-25
2021 CIM 2021-NR1 232,682 162,877 69,805 123,554 43,677 79,877 5.57% 7.64% Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R7 653,192 562,023 91,169 380,600 290,189 90,411 2.44% 6.28% Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R6 418,390 334,151 84,239 267,976 184,078 83,850 2.25% 5.40% Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R5 338,416 257,027 81,389 170,957 89,583 81,374 2.41% 5.46% Clean-up Call
2020 CIM 2020-R3 438,228 328,670 109,558 260,084 151,664 108,420 4.00% 5.54% Currently Callable
2020 CIM 2020-R2 492,347 416,761 75,586 296,633 222,998 73,636 2.67% 4.31% Clean-up Call
2020 CIM 2020-R1 390,761 317,608 73,153 253,450 180,673 72,757 2.90% 5.89% Currently Callable
2019 SLST 2019-1 1,217,441 941,719 275,722 774,904 542,388 224,188 3.50% 4.47% Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R5 315,039 252,224 62,815 162,628 100,020 61,981 2.97% 5.74% Clean-up Call
2019 CIM 2019-R4 320,802 256,641 64,161 172,458 110,009 62,450 3.00% 6.31% Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R3 342,633 291,237 51,396 157,732 107,426 50,306 2.63% 6.78% Currently Callable
2019 CIM 2019-R2 464,327 358,172 106,155 288,041 183,706 104,328 3.49% 5.45% Clean-up Call
2019 CIM 2019-R1 371,762 297,409 74,353 217,643 145,120 72,523 3.25% 5.03% Currently Callable
2018 CIM 2018-R3 181,073 146,669 34,404 60,130 28,008 31,942 4.48% 7.32% Currently Callable
2016 CIM 2016-FRE1 185,811 115,165 70,646 70,162 13,051 57,111 4.26% 4.82% Currently Callable
2008 PHHMC 2008-CIM1 619,710 549,142 70,568 7,430 5,555 1,852 6.86% 5.07%    Do Not Hold Call Rights
TOTAL $17,437,391 $14,405,064 $3,032,327 $11,035,938 $8,116,880 $2,906,252 3.38% 6.01%
ORIGINAL FACE ($ Thousands) REMAINING FACE ($ Thousands) WEIGHTED AVERAGE COUPON (WAC)
19